No: A6/FC/KPTCL/35444/CR-3/2019-20

Office of the
Forests
: Deputy Conservator of A
; @/D Chitradurga Division,
Chitradurga, dated:24-06-2022.
Revised Demand Notice under FCA 1980
To,

The Executive Engineer (Ele),
Karnataka Power Transmission Corporation Ltd.,

Major Works Division

#9584 & 9585, 1% Floor, 3" Cross (East),
JCR Circle, Chitradurga - 577 501.

Government of India vide letter number F.No.4-KRB 1270/2020-BAN/98

7 Dated:22-

12-2020 have issued ‘In-principle’ Stage-l approval for diversion of 4.645 ha forest land in
Deemed Forest Area in Hosadurga Range, Chitradurga Forest Division in Survey number(s)
87 & 88 of Goravinakallu Village, Kasaba Hobali, Hosadurga Taluk, Chitradurga District
subject to conditions of approval mentioned therein. The same has been communicated by
the Nodal Officer, FC Act 1980 vide letter Number A5(4).GFL.CR-14/2018-19 [E-office Dile

No.KFD/HOFF/A55-4(GFL)/15/2018-FC] Dated: 25-05-2021 and 04-06-2022 to this office

for issuing ‘Demand Notice’ and submission of the ‘Compliance Report’ Accordingly, You

are requested to make the payments shown here under and submit the ‘Compliance

Report’ for all the conditions of approval within 30 days for seeking ‘final’ Stage-ll

approval.

Sl.
No

Stage-1 approval
condition number and
particulars in brief

Extent
(Ha)

Present
Rate

Amount (Rs)

Already paid
(Rs)

Amount to
be paid (Rs)

[GOI Condition No.2]
[Compensatory
Afforestation in Degraded
Forest land over an extent
of 10 Ha in Sy No.1 of
KudreKanive RF, Hosadurga

Range

10

1836000.00

18360000.00

17080000.00

1280000.0

[GOI Condition No.2]
Watering Charges

10

993178.00

9931780.00

00.00

9931780.00

[GOI Condition No.7]

[Creation and Maintenance
of Plantation Dwarf

Species in right of way

under transmission line

4.645

725000.00

3367625.00

3218985.00

148640.00

Grand Total

31659405.00

20298985.00

11360420.00
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. This Demand Notice Is to be uploaded on FC web pof .
Procedure of Payment:

w acc fficer. er acceptance by the Nodal
ww i ic.i eptance by the Nodal O Aft
( .parlvesh.mc.m) for

Offi Challan should be generated from the web portal for payment to the account

icer, a Cha _

tioned in the Challan. The Transaction details should be quoted by the User Agency in

mentioned i -

the Condition-wise ‘Compliance Report’ submitted for Stage-ll approval. Payment made by
e Condition-

y mode other than that mentioned above will not be considered as compliance.
an

Place: Chitradurga Deputy Conservatir of Forests,

Date: 24-06-2022 Chitradurga Division, Chitradurga.
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