370

Office of the
Deputy Conservator of Forests,
Chitradurga Division,
Chitradurga, dated:24-06-2022.

Revised Demand Notice under FCA 1980

To,

The Executive Engineer (Ele), Karnataka Power Transmission Corporation Ltd., Major Works Division, #9584 & 9585, 1st Floor, 3rd Cross (East), JCR Circle, Chitradurga - 577 501.

Government of India vide letter number F.No.4-KRB 1270/2020-BAN/987 Dated:22-12-2020 have issued 'In-principle' Stage-I approval for diversion of 4.645 ha forest land in Deemed Forest Area in Hosadurga Range, Chitradurga Forest Division in Survey number(s) 87 & 88 of Goravinakallu Village, Kasaba Hobali, Hosadurga Taluk, Chitradurga District subject to conditions of approval mentioned therein. The same has been communicated by the Nodal Officer, FC Act 1980 vide letter Number A5(4).GFL.CR-14/2018-19 [E-office Dile No.KFD/HOFF/A55-4(GFL)/15/2018-FC] Dated: 25-05-2021 and 04-06-2022 to this office for issuing 'Demand Notice' and submission of the 'Compliance Report' Accordingly, You are requested to make the payments shown here under and submit the 'Compliance Report' for all the conditions of approval within 30 days for seeking 'final' Stage-II approval.

SI. No	Stage-I approval condition number and particulars in brief	Extent (Ha)	Present Rate	Amount (Rs)	Already paid (Rs)	Amount to be paid (Rs)
	[GOI Condition No.2] [Compensatory Afforestation in Degraded					
1	Forest land over an extent of 10 Ha in Sy No.1 of KudreKanive RF, Hosadurga Range	10	1836000.00	18360000.00	17080000.00	1280000.0
2	[GOI Condition No.2] Watering Charges	10	993178.00	9931780.00	00.00	9931780.00
3	[GOI Condition No.7] [Creation and Maintenance of Plantation Dwarf Species in right of way under transmission line	4.645	725000.00	3367625.00	3218985.00	148640.00
Grand Total				31659405.00	20298985.00	11360420.00

Procedure of Payment: This Demand Notice is to be uploaded on FC web portal (www.parivesh.nic.in) for acceptance by the Nodal Officer. After acceptance by the Nodal Officer, a Challan should be generated from the web portal for payment to the account mentioned in the Challan. The Transaction details should be quoted by the User Agency in the Condition-wise 'Compliance Report' submitted for Stage-II approval. Payment made by any mode other than that mentioned above will not be considered as compliance.

Place: Chitradurga. Date: 24-06-2022.

Deputy Conservator of Forests, Chitradurga Division, Chitradurga.